
LINE  DRAWINGS  ·   40/4  ·   DESIGN  BY  DAVID ROWLAND  1964  ·   PAGE  1      

Side chair
Veneer/Polyamide

Armchair
Veneer/Polyamide

Lounge chair
Veneer

Max 20

40/4 xtra
Veneer

45
5 

m
m

Max 20 Max 40

530 mm 530 mm 815 mm

77
5 

m
m

10
65

 m
m

595 mm
23.4”

40
0 

m
m

530 mm

15
.7

”

20.9”

10
00

 m
m

39
.4

”

875 mm
34.5”

71
0 

m
m

28
”

14
70

 m
m

17
.9

”

20.9” 20.9” 32.1”

30
.5

” 41
.9

”

57
.9

”

925 mm
36.4”

45
5 

m
m

17
.9

”

925 mm
36.4”

490 mm 530 mm 770 mm

77
0 

m
m

10
40

 m
m  1
46

5 
m

m

19.3” 20.9” 30.3”

30
.3

” 41
”

57
.7

”

930 mm
36.6”

45
5 

m
m

605 mm 530 mm 675 mm

77
0 

m
m

95
0 

m
m 16

15
 m

m

17
.9

”

23.8” 20.9” 26.6”

30
.3

” 37
.4

”

63
.6

”

66
0 

m
m

26
”

Max 20 Max 40

Max 10 Max 25



LINE  DRAWINGS  ·   40/4  ·   DESIGN  BY  DAVID ROWLAND  1964  ·   PAGE  2      

40/4 xtra
Upholstered

Lounge chair
Upholstered 
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Upholstered
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Side chair
Metal 

Linked chairs
- Brace linking
- Eye/hook linking
- Arm linking

Side chair
with writing tablet

Armchair
with writing tablet
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Chair dolly  
- Single 

*Applicable for side chairs
Veneer/Stain/Polyamide

Chair dolly
- Double 
- Triple 
- Quadruple

*Applicable for side chairs
Veneer/Stain/Polyamide

*Contact HOWE for information on dollies for other 40/4 chair versions

*Contact HOWE for information on dollies for other 40/4 chair versions
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Side chair  
Wood frame

Side chair
Wood frame
Seat upholstered

Barstool
Counter height
Veneer/Polyamide
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Swivel armchair 
Veneer/Polyamide

Swivel side chair  
Veneer/Polyamide

Swivel amchair 
Upholstered

Swivel side chair  
Upholstered 
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